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Remington Tes~ Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # c6587678 
8 Sep 2000 

THE AVER.11.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .017 
THE .Zl.VER.11.GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .1392 
THE RESULTING .WER.Zl.GE POI R.Zl.DIOS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .140234 

THE p_1vJE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1. 055 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO .2049 
1 TO 2 .359001 
1 TO 3 '115211 
1 TO 4 .241301 
1 TO 5 .277541 

4 
1,, ~ 

--!.j.. <----POA 
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REMINGTON CENT2RFIRE ACCUR.;1';.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PP._T'I'SR1'1 # : l 
POF. TO C2NTROID: 
MH' RADI'JS 
MEAN RF.DI US 
MF .. X p.,.n_ c I us 

7 Sep 20Df3 

.205 

. 4 09 
1. 373 
2.671 
-.160 

.128 

FILE:/Hpba:sic/Accurocy/Potterning/Centerf ire_Patt/c6587678 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 

POH~/- 2 in. c ire I e 

1 In. c I ~_?c I e,.//~ 

~ \ CE:f\ITROID 

# OF :::.;HIJT'.3= ·1 0 

H ·=--._,_ -4. 7Ci 

t.):=.i= .3.5!2"1 

13:3= -:::+. 85 

\ \ \ ... ,@ I 

\ \ -------·// ' 

~~/( 
----- ~ 3 I n . c I re I e 

# IN CIRCLE 

5 

6 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.J:\.CY TEST 

?A'ITERl',; #: 2 
?O~~- ?O C~!·JT?.OIO: .236 

.131 
l.035 
1.666 

.199 

.127 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

7 5ep 2f][10 FILE :/Hpbos i c/Accuroc~i/Pattern i ng./Centerf ire_pott./c658767B 

CEf\JTEF:F IR PATTERf\J * 2 

1 In. 

=if OF '.3HCIT:::;= I 0 :fl: IN CIRCLE 

H:::.;= 
I~.) :::1 == 
c:; ::; == 

2.53 

2 .. 31 

2.94 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

2 
4 

9 

M2400025126 



PF_T::2R~,; #: '=< 

?0.L. TO CSNTROID: 

Lv1EAN RZiDIUS 

·1 in. 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

.089 

.224 

. 960 
1. 4 94 
-.068 

.057 

FILE: /Hp bas i c/Accuroc~/Pattern i ng/Centerf ir-e_Patt/c6587678 

CENT R IR PATTERN # J 

PCJH°"" -~ 2in. circle 

~/~ ~/ 
/~/..--~......,__ /\ 

c i re I_':/ . ...,~ \ 

rrl\.Hi- CENTROID 
\ \~ ,,_J~ ) / 

~~ 
3 i n . c i r~c I e 

# OF :::;HOT:::;= ·1 [J # It'-J CIRCLE 

H:3= 
l,.J::.i= 

c;s == 

2' i::'.11::; 

2.64 

2 

4 

10 
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REMINGTON CENI'ERE'I RE P.~CCli"R.J\CY TEST 

CENT?.O:=J X 
CENTROiu ."-. 

. 306 

.UB 

.806 
l. 674 

.001 

.306 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y . 

7 Sep 20DD FILE: /Hpbo::. i c/Accuroc~:/Pattern ing/Centerf i re_Patt/c6587678 

Ef\JT RFIR 

1 i ,-, ' 

# OF :3HOT:::i= ·1 8 

H:::i= 

c3:3 == 

' •3•;:::; 

3 ' 1 6 

3' .31:21 

PATTERf\J * 4 

CENTROID 

# IN CIRCLE 

3 

B 

8 
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REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?OF·. TO :2Ni.t\OID: . 137 
MIN ?....P.D:iijS . 340 
ME.P.1'1 R.Z::_JIUS 1.102 
M_:::_;.; ?Jl_DIUS 1.832 
CEt<T?.O:J "'\ .113 
C2~<':"? .. 0~~ ·~· . 078 

7 Sef;. 20DD F1LE :/Hpba=ii c/Accuracy/Patterning/Cmlerf ire_Pott/c6587678 

H:::.;= 

GS== 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 5 

1 in. 

3. ·13 

.3. (2)t:J 

3. 1 5 

# Il'-l CIRCLE 

2 
4 

7 
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__ [,,/"_ fl.. e J4. t<... , ~ ' 5 1+ r 13 c.o~ t( 
v Sc./Ze.w s ....... . 

~ pt 'l"l I• S . /-J. 

~<=-ofe. IJ.ss;· 
Sc_op '<... 

S,<!..t:>p::. R.,~5) 
f'h o c;. n T 1 A..G; ~c.1<.e W S 

1--C::: fYJ o CA. n 11 A. 7 ~ J'1.. 'S -€__ 

·. L--- s Q.. ~ e. £.<.) s 
'.""'<-· . 

.... F, >"\, I 5 H 

--- LD os e_ /'\.. e. '$ $ 

~- c L.'41<.1.17 
0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Trcn-. : 

~ TOC. ~ /J.s S <-j· 

~"roe:!..~ 

(.,.-./ 8 (.. I rl 'j <if l.U ; V C:. Go 

~ lJ D ./(,,1. S Tff.(5C.,(!; 

L,/. l o (!... J{ 11 u rs 

~ fl;, 41<. I'< e '- C. L.e. >4-

L/ {!_ 0 <-<>~ r,,,.. ;,,1 

~ l/ $ r- ~#\. S-.. <!_~s_ e_ 
_ ~ ~f e (!_ P1-S e 
__ T~o-,...,_ ~'<J,Nrs . 
_ De;r-oc/rne.J'lr M 

T12.t'y9~"-
'- ~ tJ. Pe 7f C).f ~d 
e--- £e..r 

I i, 

M2400025130 



R&ENUMBER; 
-----··· 

i! 
SERIAL Ni.JMBER!\c 

.\I-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

C!OOD ? q;s-;:J~ 
L -

- -- - - - ~ ~ 

--- ~-------- ---------------; 

--------------' 
ii · C C1::r=rE? 0 ?d3L . ---;-· --· ...... -- h p 

------- ------
,~ [_d-~ Ou LOG-IN DATE 

------

·- .. -·· ·--- -· ··- --
INSPECT AND VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL AND TAP 

c POLISH 

575 ASSEMBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEl\iIBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

- -· -- - ·--· --------

--- - - --- ·-

-----

·- -

------ ·-· -

---· - ------- --- --

QAR INSPECTION DAU 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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I! 
fi 

·- . 

--

DATE INITIAL 

~- ( .j->- CJ(J /.5..' \ 

j--::.. . .:'l ;:-- CJ [J ~-) 

5-;;JJ~ou ~) 

CJ·- Y-o cJ (-/::" 

q _y-_ 00 ~ 
c; i,.:J. ~() () le \ ./ I 

-~--- ·---- ----- -- ------

--- -- -

l 
·-

SHIP DATE 

. 
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OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

M-24 

GtM CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 Peft---1 ;­

GuN sERIAL # C0o8"7 6 7 ?' 

OP. NAME READINGS DATE 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly :Jh&lt13 
I I B) Inspect Rear Firing 

Pin Hole for Chamfer 
,J/1&/q J in Bolt Head 

/ 
C) Inspect Ejector Hole 

~/; ~)qo' for Chamfer 
I/ I 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y ;/;it J 13 
I I 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
=2/tt/tf J Min Setting and Stake 

; 

I I 

INIT 

ou 

,a:; 

p:U 
N 

~./ 
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'.)p. # OP. NAME READINGS 

I 
I I 

625 F) Safety On Force 41 I -'/ I LJ cont. I 

I 
I 

Off ~ / I J,.5 I 62-G) Safety Force ~·J I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

; I 

I) Firing Pin Indent I i 
I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach 'Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 I Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull 
I I I ' 

J, 3f":J,.Jh: J.J-f:j,5 / ! ~;d.-/ 
C) Function 

660 Pack .. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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' 
DATE INIT 

dj/&/f'S ~ 
/ I 

cb-0~/c;s ev 
I/ I 

~ 

J/16/93 av· 
I I 

I -

.:2/16/~s I R.J 
/ / 

-
I 
I 
I 

/, 1 .51JrJS' #='.'-t.,) , I 

'?Ii /9 3 ro~J 
, I 

3/;)93 /6v) 
. II 

25 /; ct.5 Ru> , 
I 
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- '1 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

• L. 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

2.50# 2.:iO;f AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 J,So j_ I y;L 
PULL #2 ~17 c) .s-3 
PULL #3 ol, 38"' r;},S-c; 
PULL #4 J,3$' o2.~?' 
PULL #5 _1, J-.j 7 2. ,yy 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.SO!f cm1MENTS 

~(p:j MIN. SETTING, 

), &d- NO AVG. OF 5 

d_.5'6 READINGS ACCEPT-

;J, 5'1 ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

:J, h 0 

TOTAL lJ J--<2 ~ /J; 0 () /3, () __j 

~VG. d /-Ii/ 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 3~/3 

'PULL #2 3. )() 
PULL #3 3~-rJS 
PULL #4 J,IJ~ 
PULL #5 "j2, /-4f 

TOTAL ;:;?-/ F 
AVG. 3.JO 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 ,o3 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

I 
I 

J .S:J. 

3.00rr AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

.i'. d- 3 

. ?r () Lj 

J.11/ 
3/JS-
"?-,/11 . 

;;r:7 u 
3, 11/ 

4.UO# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCUR~CY 
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COMMENTS 

RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 

INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. SCOPE & DEPLOYMENT Kil 
FF'S' 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

01/25/93 ~1125/93 EK 10-90 
ACCESSORIES 

FROM: SHIP TO: 

MCHALE. EDWARD J CPT;SF 
,~:v" r• 

~~ ! .. ti 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C PROM. DATE ESTIMATED VIA 

WRITE D 
GUN CONDITION 

NEW 

1--~~~--'-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~___,REPAIRCHARGE 

EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERY WORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

PARTS COMMENTS 

n~n "n' 

TESTER 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL 

PROOF CLEAN TEST T1\RGET 

DATE 

PATTERN 

DATE 

REV 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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d z 
a: 
w 
Q 
a: 
0 

CJ 

--=-=== 

----
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # ~ <:; _s-y 7 t 7 p 
OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE ]INIT 

/:{; ' 
.\P/ 

;~ '151 
" 

/~ , //F:fYo 
(,:z!// 

w 
~ ~ / 

/f;o ~ 

/)~ ~ ~~ ;ff/ 

M2400025137 



0 p * # 

625 
cont. 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & I 
Retainability -

640 

I) Firing Pin Indent_ 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

' 

I 

D) Optical Clearity of Sc~pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) ij_i;adspace 

_-.: .. B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

l·'l 
I / .n ~ 
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READINGS 

I 
b 

/ 
b 

j 
DAT F .. ··. I.,..''.,."' 

-- .Ll.'tl.J. 

i /0\l .. !h2i 

I I z/1/v;;·; 
f '/t' 

I 

! 

I 
I 1< ( 
! ' _.) 

.. 
i 
I 

! 

. 7J. 
1~).,1_:::;{ 

I - j • 

i bi'--;' 
' /, \. .J 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

-· 

•... 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. oo(t:i. oo# 

; 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 'J ur· o<' j' 
,/) 

v...£....... , 23 _:_) ~ 

[PULL #2 'Ar 5'"D n t'' 37/ 
!PULL #3 ~ ··-z. OJ .i. 4·1 ' ,, ,,,,./ l: f ,~ 

[PULL #4 ~,yi ,?-, J 
'? / 
7j 

PULL #5 j LJL/ 
- ' 7 

rj £./~ 
"""' I 

J 

!TOTAL 
•·~ 

ll1 VG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ~ ="". 
"":)" 

.) ~' I __ g ~ 3 {. 
;I?ULL #2 3,.?...~ 3-- '-! t.; 
"PULL #3 3 ( Ylf 7 ~o,.. :?·--- /;) 

PULL #4 3F/3 .-;; ,.., 
~:7 

·_,?.:- ~ ::> / 

PULL #5 3·7/ g /' J/(J 
fiYrAL 

!AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 L/,/1 /.' ,.~b L/--- ~ /.:/ 
/ ./ 

PULL #2 
. . J, ... ,. 

4,. 3 7~ .·-:-..I 
.., 

i:? 

PULL #3 ~;;/6 ~/ 37 
PULL #4 lf !~ 35" .t:..i /? I .. 

PULL #5 . '-/,,,-/ 6/ q ~ :3L/ 
' 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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'/ 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

.~.if I ,?.·3cJ MIN. SETTING, 

;L 't I ;;{39 NO AVG. OF 5 

•7 t-j 1 ,""Ir _,.... d3t> READINGS ACCEPT-

;; .33 231~ ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

:2. -t/4' ~·"3U 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET. TO 4.;i. 1t FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

·t.; ,. .. .. ~,-1 
. ~ ·-· - "'• .~. .. 

4 i'/ 
... i..l /.::-// 

'1-27 
L;I ~ .. 7. 

M2400025139 



I 
' 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6587678 

4 Dec i '3'30 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

[I TO 1 :3 7 2 LZH:~ 
1 TO ·::i 4 1 454 1 '-

1 TO :3 1 E: 1 E;:37 
1 TO 4 . 1 538:~:4. 
1 TO t::' 

._I 1 ·:~? ·;:1 ·::1 
_: .._ L- L.... 

.~ < ----POA 
'· 

l--~-
fHE AVERHGE X-COOPDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.009 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0332 
·. ~ RESLLTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .02439C3 

THE AMP FGR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.16 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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4 Dec l930 FIL£: f PATTEf't-UNIJ .. ·'CEtHUfIF.:E PATTfC6 5:3 76 7::1 

CENTERFIR~ PATTERNS 

-II- OF 

1 i ~· 

3 1 ~-, 

F'OR 

1 1 n 

SHOTS-

CIR 
1 

- 3 

= 1--. -· 
HS- ::3 _ ::3 El IZI 

l. IZI 

PFtT TERt·l # -

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MA\ I MUM X 
MI tl I MUM ~·~ 

MA~' I MUM y 

Mit~IMUM y 

CEtHRO ID ,:-:, 

CEtHF~O ID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mm RADIUS 
MEAN RADIIJ'.3 
MA)< RAD I U::; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

Ht 
1. 7U:: 

-1.662 
1. :320 

-.095 
• 09''.i 
• 1:;:7 
• 4 7:3 

1. 3:~:5 
2. 166 
:3. :3 :::~] 
2. 49::: 
4. 16::: 

= 

9 
1 • 7 :::::~: 

-1. 4 72 
1. :::: 1 :3 

-1. 0:32 

-.(147 

.521 
1.. 22:::: 
1" 1372 
:~:. 255 
2. ::0:45 
:~:. 608 

6 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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# 1 

CEt ... JTF'.O ID * 

8 
1. s·::i·::i 

-1.612 

-.868 
-. 101 
- . 211 

• 2:34 
• ;::[1:;: 

1.094 
1. ::::3[1 
:::: • 211 
1. 651 

-. 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ # 2 

F'OA 

"···· ...... . 

~"-,_ 
0 

2;,-, .:::i 
'-. __ .--------------:r;---·--·-... ....... ,...· 

r·.::: le 

rcle I~ =:'{'\ 
I f ( +~ .. ~} ) ) 

0 11 \ '-....,_ \• • .,.... .. / / I 
11 \. • •• _..-·,·., 10 l 
\, '·-.... .. c ·· ........ ·-· / 

1 i II c: 

........ '··---:~-~---____ / ~::>(_ ..... < ..... ,·.,-.... 
-------- \ .. , ''··... ::=: 1 n 

\\ 
l IZl 

=Ii= I r··-1 
1 ; ,, 

Cii:::'. 

:1 

2in 3 

3 1 n = :::: 
HS- 2_595 

PATTERt·l # .. 

:;Hor::; (BEST OF) 
MA>:: I MUM ::·:: 
MI t·j I MUM ::·:: 
MA)<. I MUM ll 

Mit·lIMUM y 

CEtHFWID '·' , .... 

CEtHRO ID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mal F.:ADIUS 
MEAt·l RAD I US 
MA>=: RAD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

1(1 

. •35:~: 
-1.642 

2.067 
-.996 

. 145 

• 2::::0 
• 4(11 

1. 14'3 
2. ~:1:::1 
2. 59~i 
:::: . ~]63 
:::: • 221 

= 

.980 
-1.615 

1. 431 

• 11:::: 
-.469 

• 4:34 
.434 

1. 621 
2.595 
2.197 

·:i 
~· 
C• ·-· 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CEt··.JTF'.OID * 

.778 
-. 92':l 
1.415 
- .. 7:32 

• 32f:1 
- . 45:3 

.555 
• 240 
• 8:37 

i.466 
l.. 707 
2.197 
2. 56(1 

.... 
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'I- Dec l9:30 FILE: .· ... PATTEF.NINIJ ..... crnTEWIRE PAfT.,o'C6 5a 7ti 7::: 

CENTERFIR~ PATTERNS 

F'OR 

1 1 n 

'* CJ~ SHOTS-

#- I l'·-1 c I ~: 

1 ; n 1 

2 i n 3 
·:::;. ._, 1 n = E; 

HS- 2 - b 8 5 

\.··~::;= .-. ? 1 ·:::> .;:, . ·-· 
i::;~3= . -. .;:, . ? .-. ·=· 0 

PATTEF:N # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MA>< I MUM ;:.:: 
MitHMUM >:: 
MA>~ I MUM Y 
Mlt·JIMUM '1' 
CEtHF.:O ID ;x: 
cniTF.:O ID . .,.. 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
M Hl RADIUS 
MEmJ PAD I US 
MA>:: F~AD I US 
HOR I ZO~HAL 
VEIH I CAL 
E:>:: TF.: EM E 
t·JUMBEF.: I t·l 
t·JUMBEF.: IN 
~WM BER I t·l 

SPF.:EAD 
SPF.:EAD 
SPREAD 

ONE ItKH 
HlO I tJCH 
THF.:EE I t·lCH 

1 IZl 

CIRCLE 
CI r<:CLE 
CI F.:CLE 

.. 
1 [1 

1. 176 
-1.510 

1. 518 
-2.195 

.058 
• 1 [H~i 
.497 

1.244 
2 II 2~)5 

2.686 
:3" 713 
:::: .. 7:30 

= 

1. 15:;: 
-lc5~::3 

1.274 
-l.54:3 

. 1 05 

• 31 '3 
.266 

1 '068 
1. :355 
;;:'.. 686 
2.:317 
:::. •365 

1 
:3 
6 
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CEHTF.'.O ID * 

.-. 
O::• 

-1. ::::89 
1. 09:3 

-1.724 
-, 0:39 

• 48:::: 
• 485 
. 28:3 
• 948 

1. 730 
2. 1 :::7 
2.817 
2.846 

. "' 
'• ... 
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4 Dec l9:rn FILE: ./PATTEr:NJNG/CEtHEIVIF.:E PATT....-c6 58 ?ti 78 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
······ .......................... _ 

........... 
· ....... . 

lir-i =.i 

#: I r··-l 

1 i ~· 

Cif;,:: 

1 

2in 3 

l IZl 

................ 

"·· 
···-.......... -- -------

, ... --- -----·-... ............ ··· 

--LX,~-~~ 
I (----··-.. ·-.. '• \ 
I 1' l "··o \ '1 

t 1,.~t ... ~))I 
\ ca:. \ '-~--'::-(' /fi1i @/ 

\,~---\/-...... 
--- -~ \ ... 
-----~~ \\ ', 3 

\ ... 
"-i,, 

# 4 

e: i r· c 1 e: 

·.3 1 i"'I = ? c::Et>JTF.~O ID * 

\/:E;= 

3. 1 5? 

.. 

----- ·------~-------' 

PATTERt·l # 

::;HOTS (BEST OF) 
MA~: I MUM ~< 

MI t·i I MUM >:: 
MA>:: I MUM Y 
Mit·lif'1UM 'l 
CEtHRO ID X 
CEtHRO ID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI t·l RAD I uS 
MEAt·l RAD I US 
MA~·( F:::AD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 

.. 
1 [1 

1 
•I 

-~ 

1 
-
-
- . 
. 
. 

1 
1 
2. 
.-, 
.::,. 

'=' -·. 
--
= 
= 

9 
:3(19 •I 

J . . 
210 -l. . 
162 l. . 
977 -
1 1 1 -
054 -
124 
22~: 

138 1 . 
604 i . 
519 .-, 

"-• 

139 .-, 
"-• 

157 2. 
1 
3 
"? 
I 
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8 
442 1 . :32::: 
064 - 1 178 
265 1 244 
874 - 716 
257 - 143 
157 - . 315 
~:01 346 
377 484 
[172 1 . 065 
561 1 419 
506 ·-:· 5~36 "-• 

139 1 . '360 
847 2. 7[1:3 
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c:. ~ r- -l T E F. F I F:: ~:::- F' AT T E: F.: r--i ~; :.j:f= 5 

F'1~.A 

-, 

l Cl 

*' I r 1 • .: I i:;;· 

: 1 rl ~ 

-----· ~--- ·- - -~·---· 

f-·H I f EF"·i # a 
:. <-j I ; I' E - r UF ' 10 9 
Mt1 • f f•l, I fl .863 • 85(1 
t'1 Ii I MUf'1 -L 048 ~1.061 

MH. I •11JM 1.544 1.326 
MI•1!11UM 1.964 - 1. 400 
CE•·lTl:,·•JlI - . 066 -.054 
CEHf;.,'OID -.030 .183 
PCH r IJ _ U1TPC I 1• I r1. : .073 . 196 
t·1 I 'l -.·t=t [I I u·.o '"')C"·") 

• .:..'-J-.;;.t .073 
ME .. H, FA L· ~. -=· .933 .749 
M;:+'· 0 A;:. 11 I J 1. 967 1.698 
H· f.·: ..'Oh TAt '=·f..READ 1 . 911 1 . 911 
VERT!C"ll ":;.PRf HD 3.508 2.726 
E : T?E~1 E SPREAD 3.631 2.385 
N JMB[f'' !h O~lE I t·i·: H .:IRCLE "' 

.-, ... 
t·l'.•NBEI'' IN TJ...10 I t-i·.:H . .:Il<":LE "' 7 
t·l JMBER IN THPl:-E HiCH O:IF::LE = 8 
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·~-,i '. r-i C: l ..- C 1 e:: 

\ 

8 

.714 
,__ -, .-. 

• -· 1.;,1._1 

1 • ~ ·~:4 
.O~P 

• (1.,:·,,: 
• 0 .:: 1 
• ; 46 
• 65'3 

1. 25'3 
1. 432 
1.~.::;-

1 . :";. ::::: 

·. 
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,-
' 

RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
COMMENTS ORDER 

R 0 ··~ ..... (.) . ., ~:), ··.;1 .. .r.J: 
I' '•°" -· :,_ I •,. 

INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. WOG 21 OF 30 W/10X SCOPE & DEPLOYMENT K.l 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

01/25/93 ~i/25/93 EK 10-90 
ACCESSORIES i_.t.i Is Tu D s l.1J/ Sl1.i IVEL.S 

FROM: 
I 

MCHALE; EDWARD J CPT;SF 
HSC 3RD BN 3RD SFG CA> 

SOFT CASE 

MODEL AND GRADE 

SHIP TO: 
I 

MCHALE; EDWARD J CPT;SF 
HSC 3RD BN 3RD SFG CA) 

FT BRAGG NC 28307 FT BRAGG NC 

L CUST NQ:073985 C.~.D L 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WRITE D CLEAN/TEST UPS; 
GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERYWORN UPS 

D UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

MARRED 
TOTAL I D 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

vvuuu ·.· 

METAL 

IN ~< ~.\i-· () i\I {;· r, .r"\ -

ff'ARTS COMMENTS 

PO/-! ,<;: .. h. /) - 17/J/ ~ :Zi'v1r ~Q<::' J i-kL--i-P Scr:c).P ~a <'p 
' ~ ')J ~ ' , 

SW1'l.'l"' I"' ~ 
I,...-, . , <""-·~ I vir, ae.,V (,'<:;' t-1 _ a/,, fj :J-.L./ S-c.-DDe I I\. 0. '1 .> i, Ji 'u,o I ..... ).+.-,· a 

I I I I I 

~ I • ·?- ~i Rr_,, ,,.-T'P. i iJ~ (..L)d·e... '( ~ -f-
I I 

REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN TEST 

f w \,..? v 
GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE DATE 

~ ;i)~/y5 CL/;'7/';s 

~~,---.--~--------
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OFFICE COPY / I / I 

/-fS' S L; - 9£,t)o I 
J 

TARGET PATTERN 

DATE DATE 

RD6925 REV. 1192 
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